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SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA:
Sir, I require notice for this specific
question. -

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 45.

Peclaration of Purva Anchal As
Backward Area

*45. SHRI SYED AHMAD HASH-
MI: Will the Minister of PLANNING
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the
PURVA ANCHAL (Easterh U.P.)
comprising ten districts has been dec-
lared backward area;

(b) if so, what steps Government
propose to take during the Sixth Five
Year Plan period for the speedy
development of the said area; and

{c) what will be the total financial
allocation section-wise in the Sixth
Five Year Plan for this area?

THE MINISTER OF PLANNING
AND LABOUR (SHRI NARAYAN
DUTT TIWARI): (a) The State
Government have included in the
Eastern Region 15 districts of which
10 have been identified as industrially
backward  districts qualifying for
concessional finance from institutions.

(b) ang (c¢) Outlays for the Sixth
Five Year pPlan of the State have been
approved under major sectors of
development on the basis of pro-
posals made by the State Government,
Dis-aggregation of these outlays for
regions/area fdistricts within the
State is done by the State Govern-
ment,
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour
is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Implementation of the recommenda-
tions made by General Purposes
Sub-Committeg of E.S.L

*42. PROF, RAMLAL PARIKH:
Will the Minister op LABOYR be
pleased to refer to the reply to Un-
starreq Question 1423 given in the
Rajya Sabha on the 4th December,
1980 and state: ’

(a) what action hag been taken by
the Government of Gujarat on each
of the recommendations of the Gene-
ral Purposeg Sub-Committee of the
E.S.I. Scheme;

(b) what is the extent of the Cen-
tra] Government's responsibility in
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